PROJECT NOTIFICATION

CONTACT LIST

County Departments

Agricultural Commissioner
Ed King, Commissioner

501 Texas Street, Fairfield
(707) 784-1480
ejking@solanocounty.com

Animal Control
Dae Kim, ACO (Sheriff's Dept.)
dikim@solanocounty.com

Building & Services Division
675 Texas St., Ste. 5500, Fairfield
(707) 784-6765
sniravani@solanocounty.com

County Assessor

675 Texas Street, Fairfield

(707) 784-6200
mctonnesen@solanocounty.com

Environmental Health Services
675 Texas St., Ste. 5500, Fairfield
(707) 784-6765
jssahota@solanocounty.com

LAFCO
rseithel@solanolafco.com

Public Works/Engineering

675 Texas St., Ste. 5500, Fairfield
(707) 784-6765
mrtuggle@solanocounty.com

Sheriff’s Department
kstevens@solanocounty.com

City & Planning Departments

City of Benicia

Department of Community Development

250 East “L” Street
Benicia, CA 94510
comdev@ci.benicia.ca.us

City of Benicia

Jim Lydon, City Manager
250 East “L” Street
Benicia, CA 94510
jlydon@ci.benicia.ca.us

City of Dixon

Attn: Planning Director

Community Development

600 East “A” Street

Dixon, CA 95620
planningdepartment@ci.dixon.ca.us
sgreeley@ci.dixon.ca.us

City of Dixon

Attn: Jim Lindley

City Manager

600 East “A” Street
Dixon, CA 95620
jlindley@ci.dixon.ca.us

City of Fairfield

Dave Feinstein

Dept of Planning & Development
1000 Webster Street

Fairfield CA 94533
dfeinstein@fairfield.ca.qov

City of Fairfield

Attn: Stefan Chatwin, City Manager
1000 Webster Street

Fairfield CA 94533
cmo@fairfield.ca.gov

City of Rio Vista

Robert Hickey, City Manager
1 Main Street

Rio Vista, CA 94571
rhickey@ci.rio-vista.ca.us

City of Rio Vista

Director Community Development Dept.

1 Main Street
Rio Vista, CA 94571
jcraner@oci.rio-vista.ca.us
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City of Suisun

Comm. Development Department
Attn: John Kearns

701 Civic Center Blvd

Suisun, CA 94585
jkearns@suisun.com

City of Suisun City

Greg Folsom, City Manager
701 Civic Center Blvd
Suisun, CA 94585
gfolsom@suisun.com

City of Vacaville

Community Development Dept.

650 Merchant Street

Vacaville CA 95688
Erin.Morris@cityofvacaville.com and
Tyra.hays@cityofvacaville.com
communitydevelopment@cityofvacaville.com

City of Vacaville

Aaron Busch, City Manager
650 Merchant St.

Vacaville, 95688
cityclerk@cityofvacaville.com

City of Vallejo

Margaret Kavanaugh-Lynch

Planning Manager

Development Services Division

555 Santa Clara Street

Vallejo CA 94590
margaret.kavanaugh-lynch@cityofvallejo.net

City of Vallejo

Public Works Department

555 Santa Clara Street

Vallejo CA 94590
engineering@cityofvallejo.net
fernando.jimenez@cityofvallejo.net (Exec
Asst. as of 3/23)

City of Vallejo

Greg Nyhoff, City Manager

555 Santa Clara Street

Vallejo, CA 94590
city-manager@cityofvallejo.net
michelle.straub@cityofvallejo.net

Other City & County
Planning Departments

City & County of San Francisco
Planning Department

100 Larkin Street

San Francisco, CA 94102

pic@sfgov.org

City of American Canyon
2185 Elliott Drive

bcooper@cityofamericancanyon.org

City of Davis

Attn: Sherri Metzker, (Interim) Director
Community Development Dept.

23 Russell Blvd.

Davis CA 95616
smetzker@cityofdavis.org

City of Winters

Community Development Department
Dave Dowswell

318 First Street

Winters, CA 95694
Dave.dowswell@cityofwinters.org

Contra Costa County

Community Development

651 Pine Street, 4" Floor, North Wing
Martinez, CA 94553
Maureen.parkes@dcd.cccounty.us

Napa County

Planning Department

1195 31 Street, Rm. 210
Napa, CA 94558
planning@countyofnapa.org

Sacramento County

Attn: Leighann Moffitt, Planning Director
Planning and Community Development
827-7t Street, Room 230

Sacramento, CA 95814
moffittl@saccounty.net

San Joaquin County Planning
1810 E. Hazelton Avenue
Stockton, CA 95205
achetley@sjgov.org

Sonoma County
Planning Department
2550 Ventura Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA 95403
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Sonoma State University

Northwest Information Center

(CA Historical Resources Info. System)
nwic@sonoma.edu

Yolo County

Planning & Public Works

292 West Beamer

Woodland CA 95695

Planning:
stephanie.cormier@yolocounty.org
Public Works: ppw@yolocounty.org

Local Government Agencies

Dixon Resource Conservation District
Attn: Kelly Huff

1170 N. Lincoln, Ste 110, Dixon 95620
kelly-huff@dixonrcd.org

Fairfield Suisun Sewer District
1010 Chadbourne Road
Fairfield, CA 94534

Greater Vallejo Rec. District
Gabriel Lanusse, General Manager
395 Amador Street

Vallejo, CA 94590
glanusse@gvrd.org

Maine Prairie Water District
6595 Pitt School Road

Dixon, CA 95620

(707) 678-5332

North Delta Water Agency
910 “K” Street, Suite 310
Sacramento, CA 95814

Reclamation District #1607
8501 Betty Lane
El Cerrito, CA 94530

Reclamation District #2068
Attn: Mike Hardesty

7178 Yolano Road

Dixon, CA 95620-9621
mhardesty@cal.net

Reclamation District #2084
9419 Highway 70
Marysville CA 95901

Reclamation District #2098
5299 Malcolm Lane
Liberty Farms, CA 95620

Reclamation District #536
PO Box 785, Rio Vista, CA 94571

Rural North Vacaville Water District
Gordon Stankowski gm@rnvwd.com
P.O. Box 5097, Vacaville 94596

Solano County Mosquito

Richard Snyder, Abatement District
2950 Industrial Court, Fairfield 94533
SOLMAD @solanomosquito.com

Solano Irrigation District

810 Vaca Valley Parkway, Suite 201
Vacaville, CA 95688
pfuchslin@SIDWater.org
nmcwilliams@sidwater.org

Solano Resource Conservation District
(formerly Ulatis)

Christopher Rose, Executive Director
1170 N. Lincoln, Suite 110

Dixon, CA 95620
Chris.rose@solanorcd.org

Solano Transportation Authority
Robert Guerrero, Planning Dir.
One Harbor Center, Suite 135
Suisun, CA 94585
rguerrero@sta.ca.gov

Solano County Water Agency
Attn: Roland Sanford

810 Vaca Valley Pkwy, Suite 203
Vacaville CA 95688
rsanford@scwa2.com

Suisun-Solano Water Authority
1090 Aviator Drive

Vacaville, CA 95688
707-448-6847

email to SID

Suisun Resource Conservation District
Attn: Steve Chappell

2544 Grizzly Island Road

Suisun, CA 94585

srcd@suisunrcd.org
schappell@suisunrcd.org
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Vallejo Sanitation & Flood Control Dist.

450 Ryder Street

Vallejo 94590

Permits: Mariah Henderson
MHenderson@VallejoWastewater.org

Vallejo Water Department
202 Fleming Hill Road

Vallejo, CA 94590
Brooke.oleary@cityofvallejo.net

State, Federal & Regional
Government Agencies

ABAG Regional Clearinghouse
Regional Clearinghouse

Bay Area Metro Center

375 Beale Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

Air Resources Board
P. O. Box 2815
Sacramento, CA 95812

Bay Area Air Quality Management District
(BAAQMD) Attn: Abby Young

Bay Area Metro Center, 375 Beale Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
ayoung@baagmd.gov

California Highway Patrol
SWest@CHP.ca.gov

CALRECYCLE

1001 | Street

P. 0. BOX 4025, MS 21

Sacramento, CA 95812-4025

Permitting: 916-341-6328; Water/Permitting:
Jeffery.Esquivel@calrecycle.ca.gov

Solano Environ Contact: Rae Carranza, 916-341-
3480

Department of Conservation

California Geological Survey

715 P Street, MS 1901

Sacramento, CA 95814

916-445-1825 / cgshg@conservation.ca.gov

Department of Conservation

Division of Land Resource Protection
Attn: Environmental Planner

715 P Street, Mail Stop #1904
Sacramento, CA 95814

916-324-0850 / dIrp@conservation.ca.gov

Department of Conservation

State Mining and Geology Board

715 P Street, Mail Stop #1909

Sacramento, CA 95814

916-322-1082 / smgb@conservation.ca.gov

Department of Conservation

Division of Mine Reclamation

Reporting and Review Unit

715 P Street, Mail Stop #1905

Sacramento, CA 95814
dmr@conservation.ca.gov
Christopher.slaughter@conservation.ca.gov

Rev. 4/05/23



mailto:MHenderson@VallejoWastewater.org
mailto:Brooke.oleary@cityofvallejo.net
mailto:ayoung@baaqmd.gov
mailto:SWest@CHP.ca.gov
mailto:Jeffery.Esquivel@calrecycle.ca.gov
mailto:cgshq@conservation.ca.gov
mailto:dlrp@conservation.ca.gov
mailto:smgb@conservation.ca.gov
mailto:dmr@conservation.ca.gov
mailto:Christopher.slaughter@conservation.ca.gov

Department of Conservation

(Qil, Gas & Geothermal)

Geologic Energy Management Division

Attn: Adele Lagomarsino

715 P Street, Mail Stop #1803

Sacramento, CA 95814
CalGEMPublicTransparencyOffice@conservation.ca.gov
Adele.lagomarsino@conservation.ca.gov

Department of Fish & Wildlife
North Central Region (Region 2)
1701 Nimbus Road

Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
R2info@wildlife.ca.gov

Department of Fish & Wildlife
Grizzly Island Wildlife Area
2548 Grizzly Island Road
Suisun CA 94585
grizzlyisland@wildlife.ca.gov

Department of Fish & Wildlife (Region 3)
Bay Delta Region

2825 Cordelia Rd, #100

Fairfield, CA 94534
AskBDR@wildlife.ca.gov

Department of Housing/Community Dev Cesar
Ponce, Codes/Standards Administrator

Division of Codes and Standards

Northern Area Office

9342 Tech Center Drive #550

Sacramento, CA 95826-2581
Cesar.ponce@hcd.ca.gov

Department of Toxic Substance Control
Sacramento Regional Office

8800 Cal Center Drive

Sacramento, CA 95826

Department of Transportation **

CALTRANS Dist. No. 4 — Community PIng.
Wahida Rashid, Acting Branch Chief

111 Grand Ave. (MS-10D), Oakland 94612 LDIGR-
D4@dot.ca.gov

Laurel.Sears@dot.ca.gov

**Also notify Lt. Lamonte Bosco of CHP
LBosco@chp.ca.gov

Department of Transportation**
CALTRANS, Division of Aeronautics

MS #40, P. O. Box 94274

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001
Robert.fiore@dot.ca.gov

**Also notify Lt. Lamonte Bosco of CHP
LBosco@chp.ca.gov

Division of Aeronautics

P. O. Box 942873

1130 “K” Street, 4" Floor
Sacramento, CA 94274 0001

Environmental Protection Agency
Ocean & Estuary Sec. W71 Region IX
75 Hawthorne Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

Federal Communications Commission
San Francisco Office

5653 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 105
Pleasanton, CA 94588-8543

Friends of the Swainson’s Hawk
717 “K” Street

Sacramento, CA 95814
swainsonhawk@sbcglobal.net

Green Valley Agricultural Conservancy
gvac@gvagconservancy.org

Metropolitan Transportation Committee
Bay Area Metro Center

375 Beale Street

San Francisco, CA 94105-2066

National Marine Fisheries Service
Southwest Regional Office

501 West Ocean Blvd.

Long Beach, CA 90802

National Marine Fisheries Service
Attn: Korie Schaeffer

777 Sonoma Avenue, Rm. 325
Santa Rosa, CA 95404

Northwest Information Center
Sonoma State University

150 Professional Drive, Suite E
Rohnert Park, CA 94928
nwic@sonoma.edu

Office of Planning and Research
State Clearinghouse

Attn: Dara Cox

1400 10t Street, Rm. 121
Sacramento, CA 95814

Pacific Gas & Electric

6111 Bollinger Canyon Road, 3" flr.
Mail code BR1Y3A

San Ramon, CA 94583
pgeplanreview@pge.com
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Public Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102

SF Bay Conservation & Dev. Commission
375 Beale St., Suite 510

San Francisco, CA 94105

Phone: 415.352.3600

Fax: 888.348.5190

*Email preferred: info@bcdc.ca.gov

State Lands Commission

Attn: Nicholas Lavoie

100 Howe Avenue, Suite 100 — South
Sacramento, CA 95825
nicholas.lavoie@slc.ca.gov

Travis AFB

Attn: Community Planner
60th Civil Engineer Squadron
411 Airman Drive (Bldg. 570)
Travis AFB, CA 94535-2001
Brett.foster.3@us.af.mil

Cc: carmen.chan@us.af.mil

US Army Corps Engineers
SACRAMENTO District HQ Office
Regulatory Section

1325 J Street, #1350

Sacramento CA 95814-2922
Scespk-regulatory-info@usace.army.mil

US Army Corps of Engineers (SAN
FRANCISCO) - North Branch

1455 Market Street, FL 16,

San Francisco CA 94103
Holly.n.costa@usace.army.mil

US Coast Guard

District Eleven

Attn: Commander District Eleven
Coast Guard Island Bldg 50
Alameda, CA 94510

US Coast Guard
900 Beach Drive, Rio Vista, CA 94571

US Fish & Wildlife

Attn: Ryan Olah

2800 Cottage Way, Room W-2606
Sacramento, CA 95825

Ryan olah@fws.gov

Yolo-Solano Air Quality Mgmt District
Attn: Paul Hensleigh

1947 Galileo Ct, #103, Davis, CA 95618
phensleigh@ysagmd.org

State, Federal & Regional
Water Resources

California Public Health Division of
Drinking Water

Attn: Betty Graham

850 Marina Bay Parkway, Bldg. P, 2" floor.
Richmond, CA 94804

Delta Advisory Planning Council (DAPC)
c/o Contra Costa County Planning
Administration Building,

Martinez CA 94553

Delta Protection Commission
2101 Stone Blvd., Ste 210
West Sacramento, CA 95691

dpc@delta.ca.qov

Department of Water Resources
Division of Safety of Dams

P. O. Box 942836

Sacramento, CA 94236

Regional Water Quality Control Board
(RWQCB) - Region No. 2 (SF Bay Region)
1515 Clay St., Suite 1400

Oakland CA 94612
agnes.farres@waterboards.ca.gov

Regional Water Quality Control Board
(RWQCB) Attn: Charlene Herbst

Region No. 5, Central Valley Region
11020 Sun Center Drive, #200

Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
info@waterboards.ca.gov

State Water Resources Control Board
P. O. Box 100
Sacramento, CA 95812
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Tribal Nations

Cachil Dehe Band of Wintun
dgomez@colusa-nsn.gov

Confederated Villages of Lisjan Nation
**(SEND CERTIFIED/RETURN RECPT)
Corrina Gould, Tribal Chair

10926 Edes Ave, Oakland CA 94603
510-575-8408 / cvltribe@gmail.com

Cortina Rancheria - Kletsel

Dehe Band of Wintun Indians (Wintun)
Charlie Wright, Chairperson

P.O. Box 1630

Williams, CA, 95987

Phone: (530) 473 - 3274

Fax: (530) 473-3301

Guidiville Indian Rancheria (Pomo)
Merlene Sanchez, Chairperson

P.O. Box 339

Talmage, CA, 95481

Phone: (707) 462 — 3682

Fax: (707) 462-9183
admin@gquidiville.net

California Native American Heritage
Commission

1550 Harbor Blvd, Suite 100

West Sacramento, CA 95691

Phone: (916) 373-3710
nahc@nahc.ca.gov

Torres Martinez Desert Cahuilla Indians

Michael Mirelez

Cultural Resource Coordinator
PO Box 1160

Thermal, CA 92274
mmirelez@tmdci.org

Wilton Rancheria

Antonio Ruiz Jr., Cultural Res. Officer
Cultural Preservation Department
9728 Kent Street

Elk Grove, CA 95624
aruiz@wiltonrancheria-nsn.gov

Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation (Patwin)
**(SEND CERTIFIED MAIL)

Anthony Roberts, Chairperson

Tribal Historic Preservation Officer
PO Box 18

Brooks, CA 95606

(530) 796-3400

(530) 796-2314 (fax)
aroberts@yochadehe-nsn.gov

School Districts

Benicia Unified School District
Superintendent

350 East “K” Street

Benicia, CA 94510

Dixon Unified School District
Superintendent,

180 South First Street, Suite 6
Dixon, CA 95620

Fairfield-Suisun Unified School District
Kim Van Gundy, Dir Facilities/Const.
2490 Hilborn Road

Fairfield CA 94534

kimva@fsusd.org AND
do-sub-fac@fsusd.org

River Delta Unified School District
Superintendent

445 Montezuma

Rio Vista CA 94571

Solano County Community College
District

4000 Suisun Valley Road

Suisun, CA 94585
president@solano.edu

Solano County Office of Education
5100 Business Center Drive
Fairfield, CA 94533
twelch@solanocoe.net

Travis Unified School District
Superintendent

2751 DeRhonde Drive
Fairfield, CA 94533-9710

c/o ctindall@travisusd.org

Vacaville Unified School District
Superintendent

401 Nut Tree Road

Vacaville, CA 95688
janes@vacavilleusd.org

Vallejo Unified School District
Superintendent

665 Walnut Avenue

Vallejo, CA 94592
vweatherly@vallejo.k12.ca.us
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Winters Unified School District
Superintendent

909 West Grant Avenue

Winters, CA 94594
bcushenbery@wintersjusd.org

Fire/Protection Districts

Benicia Fire Protection District
250 East “L” Street

Benicia, CA 94510

Phone: (707) 746-4275

California Department of Forestry and
Fire Protection (CAL FIRE)

P. O. Box 944246

Sacramento CA 94244

California Department of Forestry and
Fire Protection (CAL FIRE)

Eastern Division Operations-Delta Camp
6246 Lambie Road, Suisun City CA 94585

Cordelia Fire Protection District

Attn: Dave Carpenter, Fire Chief

2155 Cordelia Road

Fairfield, CA 94534
Firechief3100@yahoo.com

*indicate “Plan Check Division Request’

Dixon Fire Protection District
Attn: John Malone

205 Ford Way

Dixon, CA 95620
jmalone@ci.dixon.ca.us

Montezuma Fire Protection District
Attn: Dan Schindler

21 N. Fourth Street

Rio Vista, CA 94571
dschindler@frontiernet.net
mfpd@frontier.com

Rio Vista Fire Department
350 Main Street

Rio Vista, CA 94571
jarmstrong@ci.rio-vista.ca.us

Ryer Fire Protection District
c/o Montezuma Fire District
21 North Fourth Street

Rio Vista, CA 94571
mfpd@frontier.com

Suisun Fire Protection District

445 Jackson Street, Fairfield, CA 94533
chief3302sui@gmail.com
alfredabruzzini@yahoo.com
kyleenglish33@gmail.com

Vacaville Fire Protection District
Attn: Paul Dahlen

420 Vine Street, Vacaville 95688
paul.dahlen@vfpd.net
laura.wood@vfpd.net

Vallejo (East) Fire Protection District
970 Nimitz Avenue

Vallejo, CA 94592
Vincent.sproete@cityofvallejo.net

Vallejo Fire Prevention

& Mare Island Fire Dept

Attn: Shirley Herbert

970 Nimitz Avenue

Vallejo, CA 94592
Shirley.herbert@cityofvallejo.net
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